TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. James Andrew Dunlop		03/21/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dunlop Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	170 Industrial Way	
City:	Benicia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94510	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4043311	CUSTOM BADASS MODIFICATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7077453804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 707-745-2722

Email: jpowell@jimdunlop.com

Correspondent Name: Jasmin Powell
Address Line 1: 170 Industrial Way
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 846

Address Line 4: Benicia, CALIFORNIA 94510

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jasmin Powell
Signature:	/jasmin powell/
Date:	03/22/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=20130321_4043311_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004987 FRAME: 0748

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

James Andrew Dunlop, a United States Individual, (hereinafter referred to as JAMES) is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registration.

<u>Trademark Registration Number</u> 4,043,311

<u>Trademark</u> CUSTOM BADASS MODIFICATIONS

Registration Date October 18, 2011

Whereas, Dunlop Manufacturing, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as DMI), a Corporation of the State of California, desires to acquire the above identified Trademark and Trademark Registration from JAMES.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, JAMES hereby sells, assigns and transfers to DMI, effective March 21, 2013 all of JAMES's right, title and interest in and to the above identified Trademark and Trademark registration in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademark and Trademark registration are used.

Executed this 21st day of March 2013

by:

James Andrew Dunlop

Individual

RECORDED: 03/22/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004987 FRAME: 0749